
Existing Fog Lights 

87 

85 

30 

86 

87a 

Roush Fog Lights 

Inline fuse 

Hot at fuse 

box under 

hood 

Splice into one of the hot wires 

for the existing fogs. 

This will trigger the relay and 

allow the new hot connection 

to power the new roush fogs.  

Draws less than .25 amp 

Power in  for the existing fogs 

From the existing harness on the 

existing car from the existing 

switch 

New just added relay for the new just 

added lights not the existing lights. 

Hook # 30 to its own separate hot at the 

fuse box main.  

 

Not off the hot for the other fogs as 

some people that do not pay attention 

may think.  

 

You may extend the ground to the dash 

and add a switch that would allow you to 

turn off the roush fogs if you want 

Bosch Relay 30 amp 12 VDC 

 

86 = positive trigger for coil 

85 = ground for coil 

30 = fused hot  (new) 

87= out to fogs 

87a how when off (not used) 


